VERMONT ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADVISORY COUNCIL

MISSION STATEMENT

The Vermont Alcohol and Drug Abuse Advisory Council (VADAAC) is established within
the Agency of Human Services to promote the reduction of alcohol and other drug use
and abuse, as well as associated problems.

2013
Membership by Statute

Barbara Cimaglio, Deputy Commissioner
Division of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Programs
Vermont Department of Health
P.O. Box 70, 108 Cherry Street
Burlington, VT 05402
Phone: (802) 951-1258 (w) Fax: (802) 951-1275
Email: barbara.cimaglio@state.vt.us
Representing: Deputy Commissioner of Agency of Human Services/Department of Health

Mark Depman, MD Director, Department of Emergency Medicine
Central Vermont Medical Center
P.O. Box 547
Barre, VT 05641
Phone: (802) 371-4522 (w) Fax: (802) 371-4481
Email: mark.depman@cvmc.org
Representing:

Lt. John Flannigan
Vermont State Police
2777 St. George Road
Williston, VT 05495
Phone: (802) 872-4045 (w) Fax: (802) 872-4088
Email: john.flannigan@state.vt.us
Representing: Commissioner of Public Safety

Mourning Fox, Director of Behavioral Health
Lamoille County Mental Health Services
72 Harrel Street
Morrisville, VT 05661
Phone: (802) 888-5026 ext. 209 (w) Fax: (802) 888-6393
Email: foxm@lamoille.org
Representing: Adult Mental Health, Emergency Care Services,
Alcohol Substance Awareness Program

Michael J. Hogan, Commissioner
Vermont Department of Liquor Control
Green Mountain Drive
Montpelier, VT 05620
Phone: (802) 828-2345 (w) Fax: (802) 828-2803
Email: mike.hogan@state.vt.us
Representing: Commissioner of Department of Liquor Control
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Chauncey Liese
Vermont Department of Motor Vehicles
120 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05602
Phone: (802) 828-5766 (w) Fax: (802) 828-2170
Email: chauncey.liese@state.vt.us
Representing: Commissioner of Motor Vehicles

Patrick Martin
57 Cramton Avenue
Rutland, VT 05701
Phone: (802) 775-6608 (w) Fax: (802)
Email: collcartoy@aol.com
Representing: Wit's End Group

Patty McCarthy Metcalf

Vermont Association for Mental Health and Addiction Recovery

Friends of Recovery — Vermont

100 State Street; Suite 353

Montpelier, VT 05602

Phone: (802) 229-6103 (w) Fax: (802)
Email: patty@friendsofrecoveryvt.org

Representing: Vermont Association for Mental Health and Addiction Recovery

Friends of Recovery-Vermont

Andy Snyder
Vermont Department of Education
120 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05620
Phone: (802) 828-1086 (w) Fax: (802) 828-0573
Email: andy.snyder@state.vt.us
Representing: Commissioner of Agency of Education

Associate Council Members

Mark Ames
Vermont Recovery Center Network
200 Olcott Drive
White River Junction, VT 05001
Phone: (802) 738-8998 (w) Fax:
Email: vtrecoverynetwork@gmail.com
Representing: Recovery Center Network

Lori Augustyniak
Prevention Works!
P.O. Box 245
Cabot, VT 05647
Phone: (802) 563-3338 (w) Fax: (802)
Email: preventionworks@fairpoint.net
Representing: Prevention Coalitions
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Mitch Barron
Centerpoint Adolescent Treatment Services
1025 Airport Drive
South Burlington, VT 05403
Phone: (802) 488-7711 (w) Fax: (802) 488-7732
Email: mitchb@howardcenter.org
Representing: Vermont Association of Addiction Treatment Providers (VAATP)

John Gramuglia
Department of Corrections
103 South Main Street
Waterbury, VT 05671
Phone: Fax: (802)
Email: john.gramuglia@state.vt.us
Representing: Department of Corrections

Willa Farrell
Attorney General's Office
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609
Phone: (802) 828-1360 (w) Fax: (802) 828-2154
Email: wfarrell@atq.state.vt.us
Representing: Vermont Association of Court Diversion Programs

Lauren Fisk
Vermont Department of Health
Division of Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs
108 Cherry Street; P.O. Box 70
Burlington, VT 05402
Phone: (802) 652-4140 (w) Fax: (802) 651-1573
Email: lauren.fisk@state.vt.us
Representing: ADAP Operations & Administration

Colleen M Gorun
Vermont Department of Health
Division of Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs
108 Cherry Street; P.O. Box 70
Burlington, VT 05402
Phone (802) 651-1554 Fax: (802) 651-1573
Email: colleen.gorun@state.vt.us
Representing: ADAP Operations & Administration

Marc Goudreau
Vermont National Guard
Drug Demand Reduction Administrator, HQ
VTNG/DDRA
GMA, Camp Johnson
Colchester, VT 05446
Phone: (802) 338-3440 (w) Fax: (802)
Email: marc.goudreau@vt.ngb.army.mil
Representing: Vermont National Guard
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Joy Mitchell
Vermont Council on Problem Gambling, Inc.
P.O. Box 62
Bellow Falls, VT 05101
Phone: (802) 463-9557 (w) Fax: (802) 463-9557 (call first)
Email: vepgim@comcast.net
Representing: Vermont Council on Problem Gambling, Inc.

Ryan Mitofsky
Burlington Partnership for a Healthy Community
P.O. Box 1353
Burlington, VT 05402
Phone: (802) 324-3841 (w) Fax: (802)
Email: ryanbphc@gmail.com
Representing: Young Adult Advisory Team (YAAT)

Steve Waldo
Vermont Department of Liquor Control
6 Baltimore Road
Baltimore, VT 05143
Phone: (802) 263-5355 (h) Fax: No Fax
Email: steve.waldo@state.vt.us
Representing: Commissioner of Department of Liquor Control
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